
 

 

 

 

Redvers 

Pastoral Council Chairperson 

Marc Wolensky 306-840-7282 
 

Parish Hall Bookings 

Anita Colleaux: 306-452-3868 

Caretaker 

 Coralie Wolensky 

Bellegarde 

Pastoral Council Chairperson 

Guy Poirier: 306-840-7744  

 
 OUR LADY OF FATIMA (REDVERS)     
 ST. MAURICE (BELLEGARDE) 
 ST. ANTHONY (STORTHOAKS) 

                Fr. Ronald M. Andree 
Box 169, Redvers, SK. S0C 2H0 

Rectory/Office Phone: 306-452-3316 
Email: ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net  

Website:  olofredvers.ca 

 

Storthoaks 

Pastoral Council Chairperson 

Richard Chicoine: 449-2231 

Parish Hall Bookings 

Monique Dumaine: 449-2237  

April 9, 2023 
 Easter Sunday 

Resurrection of the Lord 

Liturgical Ministries (Redvers) 
 
To ensure your name is still on a ministries list or to volunteer contact Carol Poirier (452-8397). 

 
Sunday, April 16, 10:45 a.m.   

Hospitality—Colin/Jen Martin 

Lectors—Todd Garnier/Jeannette Wolensky 

Collection—Con Carriere/Todd Garnier/Emile Magotiaux/Linden Poirier 

Communion—Denis Quennelle 

Mass Schedule  
 

Mon, Apr. 10—NO MASS  
 

Tues, Apr. 11—-NO MASS 
 

Wed, Apr. 12—NO MASS 
 

Thurs, Apr. 13, 9:00 a.m. 
Intentions of Greg/Teresa Woodard by Wayne/Eileen Ottenbreit 

 
Fri, Apr. 14, 9:30 a.m. (Estates) 

+Paul Henrion by Wauchope CWL 
 

Sat, Apr. 15, 10:00 a.m.  (Redvers) 
Funeral Mass for +Nancy Bauche 

 
Sat, Apr. 15, 7:00 p.m. (Storthoaks) 

Pro Populo 
 

Sun, Apr. 16, 9:00 a.m. (Bellegarde) 
+Deceased Relatives by Joe/Irene Poirier 

 
Sun, Apr. 16, 10:45 a.m. (Redvers) 

+Chad Dumaine by Aime/Loraine Dumaine 

mailto:ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net


Meetings/Events…. 
 

 Tues, Apr. 18, 7:30 p.m. (Redvers)—Mass/Parish Council Meeting 
 Wed, Apr. 19, 7:00 p.m. (Bellegarde)—Mass/Parish Council Meeting 
 Thurs, Apr. 20, 7:00 p.m. (Storthoaks)—Mass/Parish Council Meeting 
 Tues, Apr. 25, 7:00 p.m. (Redvers)—Mass/CWL Meeting 
 Thurs, Apr. 27, 7:30 p.m. (Redvers)—Mass/KC Meeting  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Easter Sunday/Resurrection of the Lord—April 9, 2023 

On the Web  

Our Parish             Archdiocese of Regina                     
olofredvers.ca       archregina.sk.ca 


